



\$~35 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3420/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State/R-1.
Ms. Diviani K. Verma and Mr. Ishaan Verma,
Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sanjay Kumar
Chaubey, Advs. for R-8.

+ CRL.M.C. 3421/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State/R-1.
Ms. Diviani K. Verma and Mr. Ishaan Verma,
Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sanjay Kumar
Chaubey, Advs. for R-8.

+ CRL.M.C. 3422/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State/R-1.
Ms. Diviani K. Verma and Mr. Ishaan Verma,
Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sanjay Kumar
Chaubey, Advs. for R-8.

+ CRL.M.C. 3442/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner



Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State/R-1.
Ms. Diviani K. Verma and Mr. Ishaan Verma,
Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sanjay Kumar
Chaubey, Advs. for R-8.

+ CRL.M.C. 3480/2025

OM LOGISTICS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State/R-1.
Ms. Diviani K. Verma and Mr. Ishaan Verma,
Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sanjay Kumar
Chaubey, Advs. for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. As per the office report, respondent nos. 2,3,4,6, and 7 are not served.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondents no. 2,3,4,6 and 7 in these matters through all permissible modes on filing PF within a week.
3. List on 04.11.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 20, 2025

Sk/av